	01-11-2001
FCRM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	
Recordation	101580429
RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET
	MARKS ONLY (0-27- δ δ
Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year 8 28 2000
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	X Other Release of security interest
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Massachusetts Mutual Life	Insurance Company 8 28 2000
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
x Other Mutual Life Insurance Com	pany
	tion Massachusetts
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Cains Foods, L.P.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address(line 1) 114 E. Main Street	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Ayer	Massachusetts / USA 01432
Individual General Partnership X	assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
#0.00 07 200.00 02	20 minutes and Court Chapter to an add a last all a last and a last and a last all a last and a last
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regard D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Mani	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and ing this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, agement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB nment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expi es 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Addi	ress Enter for the first Rece	iving Party only.	
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Co	ode and Telephone Number (612)334-8400	
Name [Briggs and Morgan, P.A.			
Address (line 1)	Attn: Michael T. Lindeman,	Esq.		
Address (line 2)	2400 IDS Center			
Address (line 3)	80 South Eighth Street			
Address (line 4)	Minneapolis, MN 55402			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	the attached conveyance docur	ment # 2	
	Application Number(s) or Reg	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Mark if additional numbers attached	
	Iemark Application Number(s)	•	on Number(s)	
			21,980	
		1,818,070 8	97,936	
		714,803		
Number of F	Properties F-44h-4-4-1		5	
Fee Amoun				
	f Payment: Enclosed		140.00	
Deposit A	Account			
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if additional fee Deposit A	es can be charged to the account.) Account Number:	02-3732	
	Authoriz	ation to charge additional fees:	Yes X No .	
Statement a	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to begoeit account are authorized, as				
		GGB, AND MORGAN, P.A.	/ /	
Michael	Lindeman By://	Michael Jancema	10/24/00	
Name •	of Person Signing	Signeture	/ Date Signed	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002210 FRAME: 0117

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that MASSACHUSETTS MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, a mutual life insurance company, MASSMUTUAL CORPORATE INVESTORS, a Massachusetts business, MASSMUTUAL PARTICIPATION INVESTORS, a Massachusetts business, and MASSMUTUAL CORPORATE VALUE PARTNERS LIMITED, a non-registered rompany have completely released and terminated their security interests in the following trademarks shown below:

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Name</u>	Country	Registration Number	<u>Description</u>	Registration Date	Renewal Date
Crickles	USA	924,777	Pickles	11/30/1971	11/30/2001
Crispy Sandwich Cuts	USA	2,021,980	Pickles	12/10/1996	12/10/2006
Fancy Condiments	USA	1,818,070	Sweet Pepper Relish, Mustard Pickle, Onion Relish, Green Tomato Piccalilli, Ham Glaze Exclusive use of condiments disclaimed except as part of "Fancy"	01/25/1994	01/25/2000
Pin Money Founded 1868	USA	714,803	Pickles, Pickle Relishes	05/02/1961	05/02/2001
Sugar Loaf	USA	897,936	Pickles	09/01/1970	09/01/2000

1202724.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002210 FRAME: 0118

RECORDED: 10/27/2000

MASSA By: David I	CHUSETTS MUTUAL LIFE COMPANY L. Babson & Company Inc., as Investment Adviser	
By:	aficilar Menne	
Name:	Michael P. Hermsen	
Title:	the section Dispotor	
MASSN	MUTUAL CORPORATE INVESTORS	
Ву:	Mulay Mem	
Name:	Michael P. Hermsen	
Title:	Vice President	
time. The control be had to the agents of su	claration of Trust, dated September 13, 1985, as amended from time to obligations of such Trust are not personally binding upon, nor shall resort the property of, any of the Trustees, shareholders, officers, employees or such Trust, but the Trust's property only shall be bound. MUTUAL PARTICIPATION INVESTORS	
Name:		
Title:	Vice President	
Under a De Obligations Property of Trust indiv MASSN LIMITE By: David 1	ing is executed on behalf of MassMutual Participation Investors, organized relaration of Trust dated April 7, 1988, as amended from time to time. The soft such Trust are not binding upon, nor shall resort be had to the any of the Trustees, shareholders, officers, employees or agents of such idually, but the Trust's assets and property only shall be bound. MUTUAL CORPORATE VALUE PARTNERS ED Babson & Company Inc, under delegated authority from Massachusetts Insurance Company as Investment Manager	
Name:	Michael P. Hermsen	
Title:	m m	
	Maria de la Companya del Companya de la Companya de la Companya del Companya de la Companya de l	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002210 FRAME: 0119